15.6.96 10000 B 984458 123712-15 7314-70 127308-15 

ARTICLE-UI 

That during the aforesaid period and while functioning as such in 
the aforesaid office, the said Sri K Mohanan retained cash far in 
excess of the authorised maximum cash balance of Rs.3500/- (Rupees 
three thousand five hundred only) on the following dates without 
sufficient liabilities to justify retention of cash to the extent shown 
below, violating Rules, 102.B of Postal Manual Volume VI (Part-Ill) 
sixth Edition and 128 of Posts and Telegraphs Financial Hand Book 
Volume-I and thereby failed to maintain absolute integrity and